
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Logs 

12/11/2023-12/17/23 
 

For Date: 12/11/2023  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

23-89110        0013 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-89111        0017 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-89112        0023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-89115        0045 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-89116        0058 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-89117        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-89118        0108 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-89120        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] ANTONELLIS FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89121        0237 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-89126        0559:16 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

23-89127        0605 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

23-89136        0656 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89155        0844:31 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-89173        1020 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-109-AC 

 

23-89228        1443 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-89251        1538:52 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

23-89271        1721:21 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

23-89272        1725:06 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-89307        2125:51 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-89314        2202:55 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

   Original Call #:    23-89173 

 

 

For Date: 12/12/2023  -  Tuesday  
 



23-89326        0022 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-89328        0030 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-89330        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

23-89331        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

23-89332        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89333        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89334        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89335        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-89336        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89337        0104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN DEERFIELD 

 

23-89339        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-89340        0255 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-89343        0543 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-89350        0643 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-89386        0935 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89412        1232:55 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

23-89437        1434 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-89511        1530 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89449        1531:06 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF236] PAN AM RAILWAYS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89466        1618 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-89495        1917 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-89499        1940 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

23-89514        2040 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-89517        2114 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-89527        2314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89529        2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 



 

23-89530        2329 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89531        2329 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-89532        2334 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

23-89533        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

23-89534        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89536        2356 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-89537        2359 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/13/2023  -  Wednesday  
 

23-89538        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89539        0012 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-89540        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-89541        0035:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF14] SALLY CARY RESIDENCE - GRAY LOCK LN 

 

23-89542        0104:16 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PURE BEAUTIY STUDIO - ELM ST 

 

23-89543        0110:52 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89544        0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-89547        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89548        0344 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-89549        0353:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89550        0520:29 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-89551        0538 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-89552        0602 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89561        0704 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89563        0709:35 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUNIPER DR 

 

23-89569        0734:29 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-221-OF 

 

23-89580        0811:21 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 



23-89606        0952 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-89626        1053:34 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

   Original Call #:    23-89569 

 

23-89650        1204:51 HARASSMENT NOBODY HOME   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-224-OF 

 

23-89657        1223 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89677        1349:55 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89681        1407:03 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-110-AC 

 

23-89710        1556 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-89726        1723 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89732        1751 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-89793        2349:23 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [ORA] W RIVER ST 

       Refer To Incident:    23ORA-219-OF 

 

 

For Date: 12/14/2023  -  Thursday  
 

23-89794        0005 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

23-89795        0008:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

23-89796        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89797        0018 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

23-89799        0020 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-89801        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89804        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

23-89813        0123:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-89814        0230:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-89815        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89816        0246 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-89818        0247 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-89821        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-89822        0341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89826        0611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-89827        0641:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-89830        0705 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89868        1014:09 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-222-OF 

 

23-89874        1045 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-89892        1216 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-89907        1352:00 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OAK KNOLL DR 

 

23-89912        1427 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-89920        1445:29 LARCENY Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

       Refer To Incident:    23DRF-223-OF 

 

23-89952        1630:09 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 8] ARCH GROUP HOME - EASTERN AVE 

 

23-89956        1651 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-89957        1653:08 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

23-89959        1706:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

23-89967        1750 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-89973        1828:09 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA1260] PARK AND RIDE - STATE RD 

 

23-89981        1839:01 TRAFFIC HAZARD Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR THE BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-89985        1851:30 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-89986        1859 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-89987        1914 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

23-89988        1915 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

23-90011        2057 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

23-90014        2106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-90021        2123:20 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

23-90029        2334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90035        2344:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-90037        2356:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/15/2023  -  Friday  
 

23-90041        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90043        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-90044        0041 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90046        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-90048        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

23-90051        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-90053        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-90054        0114 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-90055        0132 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-90056        0145 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

23-90057        0154:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-90058        0206:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

23-90060        0214:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90061        0232:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-90064        0239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-90066        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90068        0334 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 

 

23-90069        0339:57 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

23-90073        0524:54 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2457] WILLIAM BENONI RESIDENCE - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-90075        0608 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-90081        0701 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-90125        0940:24 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-90108        0950 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 



23-90132        1107 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

23-90142        1152 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CROSS ST + GRAVES ST 

 

23-90149        1228:10 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGDOU] DOUBLEDAY (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-90154        1251:02 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2782] PATRICIA POTTER RESIDENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-90157        1305 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

23-90172        1358 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

23-90176        1421:36 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7957] THE WASHBOARD LANDROMAT - TINA DR 

 

23-90198        1542:47 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90201        1557:32 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB NEAR CHAPLEY GARDENS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90203        1559 DISABLED MV Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LONG HILL - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90207        1612:07 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90238        1743 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-90241        1749:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-90243        1754:53 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

23-90254        1834:21 CHECK WELFARE No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90279        2046:50 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-90300        2157:59 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - THE LIBRARY - BOYDEN LN 

 

23-90322        2329:10 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

23-90324        2346:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    341607AC 

       Refer To Accident:    341607AC 

 

 

For Date: 12/16/2023  -  Saturday  
 

23-90328        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90330        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90331        0032 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90332        0034:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEMORIAL ST 

 

23-90334        0055 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



23-90337        0104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

23-90340        0123 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-90342        0144 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

23-90343        0153 PARKING COMPLAINT Parking Ticket Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

23-90344        0218 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD DEERFIELD LANDSCAPE AND GARDEN CENTER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90347        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90348        0331 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90354        0600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90355        0606 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-90356        0633 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-90363        0713:04 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-90379        0909:36 SAFETY HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 39MM - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

23-90385        0938:42 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90392        1026 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-90410        1300 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

23-90409        1306 DISABLED MV Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-90419        1424 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

23-90444        1605 NOISE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90450        1640 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-90471        1741 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-90473        1747 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90479        1805:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-90488        1858 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90489        1900 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

23-90499        1955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90503        2015:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 



 

23-90506        2046:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-90508        2053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-90512        2122 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

23-90518        2134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-90522        2158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90523        2218:36 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [BUC] CHARLEMONT RD 

 

23-90537        2358:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 12/17/2023  -  Sunday  
 

23-90540        0003:36 SUICIDE THREAT COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS - AMHERST RD 

 

23-90541        0009 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90542        0011:25 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8904] CIRCLE K/IRVING GAS STATION - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-90544        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90545        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

23-90546        0056 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-90548        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

23-90549        0119:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

23-90552        0145 BYLAW VIOLATION Parking Ticket Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

23-90554        0236 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-90556        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90557        0353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

23-90558        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

23-90560        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

23-90561        0612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

23-90674        1324:26 RESCUE CALL Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN CLIFF 

 

23-90714        1817:43 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    344333AC 

       Refer To Accident:    23DRF-111-AC 



       Refer To Accident:    344333AC 

 

23-90717        1848 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

23-90718        1850 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

23-90724        1915 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

23-90725        1920 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

23-90730        2034 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90731        2037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-90732        2043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

23-90733        2052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

23-90743        2233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

23-90746        2313 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

23-90747        2331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

23-90749        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

23-90750        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

23-90751        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

23-90753        2358 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

 


